
Page No-

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 
i OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

GOPALGANJ PWD DIVISION. GOPALGANJ. 

Invitation for tender 
Memo No-25.36.3500.117.09.05. *2.5"̂  5" Dated : 09-08-2016 

Sealed tenders are invited in accordance with the PPR-2008 and its amendment for the under mentioned work as per terms & conditions 
stated below: 

1. Ministry / Division Ministry of Home & Affairs. 
2. Agency Public Works Department (PWD) 
3. Procuring Entity Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Gopalgonj. 
4. Procuring Entity District Gopalgonj. 
5. Invitation for Works 
6. Invitation of tender No 01 (Civil) /2016-20I7 
7. Invitation Ref. No Memo No- '2-5" ^ 5" Dated: 09-08-2016 
8. Source of Fund GOB 
9. Tendering Method Open Tender Method (OTM) 
10. Tender Package Name "'3f»rt ft^'Ri <tof5 JiiCT^ ia,'iPi,ft 'sftni m^i-f ( i ^ ê1B) f ^ i " ^^M^ SRSTSRI ^'sm 

11. Last date & time for selling Tender 
document 

During office hour up 05-09-2016. 

12. Last date & time for Submission of 
tender document 

06-09-2016 up to 12-00 Noon. 

13. Date & time for opening of Tenders 
and place. 

06-09-2016 at 02-45 P.M. office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Gopalgonj. 

14. Name & Address of the office(s) 
Selling Tender document 

Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Gopalgonj/Madaripur/ Shariatpur / 
Barisal / Patuakhali / Jhalokhati / Pirojpur / Barguna / Bhola Under Barisal PWD Zone, 
Barisal / Dhaka PWD Division-1, Dhaka Chittagong PWD Division-l, Chittagong / 
Rajshahi PWD Division-1, Rajshahi / Khunia PWD Division-1, Khulna / Sylhet PWD 
Division, Sylhet / Rangpur PWD Division, Rangpur & Divisional Commissioner's office 
Dhaka. 

15. Name & Address of the Office(s) 
Receiving Tenders 

i) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Gopalgonj, 
ii) Office of the Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Madaripur. 
iii) Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Gopalgonj 
iv) Office of the superintendent of police, Gopalgonj. 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer This invitations of tenders is open to all eligible tenderer as mentioned below: 16. Eligibility of Tenderer 
1 Contractors / Construction firm who have minimum 10 (Ten) years of general experience. 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer 

2 Experience in successfully completion of at least 1 (one) number of building works with 
pile foundation including sanitary & Electrical works of amounting to minimum for TK. 
65.00 (Sixty five) lac in a single work order in Government / Semi-Government / 
Autonomous Organization during last 5 (five) years as stated in TDS of Tender 
document. 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer 

3. a) Incase of a work done under PWD, the certifying and authenticating authority shall be 
the concerned Executive Engineer, under whom the work has been executed. 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer 

b) Incase of work done under any Government / Semi-Government / Autonomous Bodies 
other than PWD the certifying authority shall be an officer of the organization not below 
the rank of Executive Engineer duly verified by the concerned Executive Engineer of 
PWD of that District / Area within whose territory the work laying. 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer 

4 The required average annual construction turn over during the last 5 (five) years shall be 
minimum for TK. 174.00 (One hundred seventy four) lacs with in last 05 (five) years 
against which certificate from NBR must be enclosed with the Tender 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer 

5. The tenderer must have a minimum amount of free fiinds (liquid Assets) or Credit 
facilities net of other contractual commitments of the Tenderer shall be TK. 45.00 (Fourty 
five) lacs as stated in tender Datasheet of Tender document. 

16. Eligibility of Tenderer 

6. The tenderer must enclose with upto date VAT Registration certificate. Income tax 
certificate from the NBR, upto date Trade license & original money receipt. 



. ' Page No-

Pape No-2 

7. All other conditions as mentioned in tender documents must be fulfilled. 

8. Must have valid ABC category contractor & supervisory license from Electricity 
licensing board. Government of the people's Republic of Bangladesh. 

9. Self work or non tendered work will not be entertained for the work experience. 

10. Al l certificates & necessary papers which have to the submitted in respective forms as 
mentioned in the tender document. 

11. Work programme with in the stipulated time must be submitted with the tender. 
12. In addition to the original of the Tender, 1 (one) copy shall be submitted. 

17 Brief De.scription of works As shown bill of quantities. 

18 Price of tender document TK. 2,000.00 ( Two thousand ) only. 
19 Lot 

No 
Identification of lot Location Tender Security (Taka) in the form 

of Pay order / Bank draft from any 
schedule Bank in favour of 
Executive Engineer, PWD 

Division, Gopalgonj. 

Time for Completion of 
works. 

19 

01 
<if5r5?R (iTi 'pufa 4<?fB) W l i " 

Gopalgonj Sadar TK. 3.25 (Three point two five) 
Lacs 

09 (Nine) Months 

20 Designation of official inviting 
tender 

Executive Engineer, PWD Division, Gopalgonj. 

21 Address of official inviting Tender Gopalgonj PWD Division, Gopalgonj. 
22 Contact details of Official inviting 

Tender 
Telephone & Fax: 02-6685326 
E-Mail: ee gopal@pwd.gov.bd 

23. a) Details particular of tender can be seen & obtained from the concerned office during office hours. 
b) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders. 
c) If it is not possible to receive / open the tender on the schedule date for any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be received / 

opened on the next working date at the same time & same venue. 
d) All other terms & conditions as stated in PPR-2008 and its amendments till date will be remain valid. 

(Bijay Kumar Mondal) 
Executive Engineer 
P.W.D. Division, 

Gopalgbri j^"^ 

4 

mailto:gopal@pwd.gov.bd

